

Requested by Representative HELM

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3326**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 12 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 5. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**
3 **ation, there is appropriated to the Department of Environmental**
4 **Quality, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2019, out of the General**
5 **Fund, the amount of \$983,919, which may be expended to fund labora-**
6 **tory services for public water systems that are susceptible to hazard-**
7 **ous algal blooms and for otherwise carrying out the provisions of**
8 **section 4 of this 2019 Act.**

9 **“SECTION 6. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**
10 **ation, there is appropriated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the**
11 **biennium beginning July 1, 2019, out of the General Fund, the amount**
12 **of \$_____ for the purpose of hiring a recreational hazardous algal**
13 **bloom coordinator.”.**

14 _____